PROPOSED AMENDMENT

Title 1 Bylaws of the Board of Regents

Article II The Seal of the University

Additions in **Boldface**; deletions [stricken in brackets]

Design:

The seal of the University of Nevada shall be the Great Seal of the State of Nevada, provided that when the Great Seal of the State shall be used as the Seal of the University, the words "University of Nevada – 1874" shall replace the words "Great Seal of the State of Nevada, and the motto, "All for Our Country," shall be rendered in Latin, thus: Omnia Pro Patria, resulting in the following form and design

Diplomas:

When the seal is used on diplomas, each institution may replace the words "University of Nevada - 1874" with the name of the institution and, if desired, the year in which the institution was formally established.

Use

<u>Section 2</u>. The seal shall be used only in connection with the transaction of business of the Board of Regents and the University of Nevada. The seal may be affixed by the Chief Administrative Officer on any document signed on behalf of the University. Permission may be granted by the Chief Administrative Officer for the use of the seal in the decoration of any University building or in other special circumstances.